J-38 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
05
 T

meet 1 X 10-7 ccHe/sec at 1 atm helium leak rate. Contacts are non-removable, back
potted, and parylene compatible. Consult factory for additional arrangements.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 805-006 -02 Z1 8-7 P A
Series 805-006 = Hermetic Receptacle with Solder Cups
Shell Style
(See Table I)
-02 = Square Flange, Front or Rear Mount Receptacle
-03 = Solder Mount Receptacle
-07 = Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount Receptacle
-13 = Weld Mount, Front Panel Mount Recetpacle
Material and Finish
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated
ZB = Stainless Steel / Olive Drab Chromate over Cadmium
ZC = Stainless Steel / Zinc Cobalt Alloy/Black Chromate
ZL = Stainless Steel / Electrodeposited Nickel
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See page J-6*
Contact Type P = Pin, Solder Cup  S = Socket, Solder Cup  C = Pin, P.C. Termination  D = Socket, P.C. Termination
Shell Key Positions
(See Table II)
A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. F  F = Pos. F
Table II: Key Positions
B°
A°
Position A B
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D  140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
NOTES
1.	 This connector mates with all quick
coupling high density plug connectors
with same polarization and opposite
contact gender 805-001, 805-002
2.	 For additional insert arrangements
consult factory
3.	 Contacts are non removable and
connector is back potted
4.	 Hermeticity is less than 1 X 10^-7 ccHe/
second at one atmosphere
5.	 See page J-11 for recommended panel
cut-outs
6.	 Material/Finish:
•	 Shell, jam-nut: CRES / passivate or plate
as required
•	 Contacts, hermetic: alloy 52 / gold plate
•	 Contacts, socket: copper alloy / gold
plate
•	 Seals: fluorosilicone / N.A.
•	 Insulator, hermetic: fused glass / N.A.
•	 Insulator, socket: rigid dielectric / N.A.
Table I: Shell Style
-02
Square Flange
-07
Jam-Nut
-03
Solder Mount
-13
Weld Mount
DWV Rating
Contact Sizes Test Voltage
23 750 Vac
20 HD 1000 Vac
16, 12, 8 1800 Vac
*Power and signal contacts only. For shielded contact applications, see P/N 805-130